Antennas
Host
controller
PLC, PC
Processors
Interface
variations
Data carriers

Frequency range
865...868 MHz
Ordering code BIS00NL
Part number BIS U-100-01/CA
For US/CA/MX/BR
Frequency range
902...928 MHz
Ordering code BIS00RC
Part number BIS U-100-02/CA
For Global
Frequency range
860...960 MHz
Ordering code BIS00WH BIS00WE BIS00WF BIS00WC
Part number BIS U-101-04/CA BIS U-102-05/CA BIS U-101-04/CA-HT BIS U-102-05/CA-HT
Mounting  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer
User data 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM
Frequency 865...960 MHz 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global)
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67

Frequency range
865...868 MHz
Ordering code BIS00NL
Part number BIS U-100-01/CA
For US/CA/MX/BR
Frequency range
902...928 MHz
Ordering code BIS00RC
Part number BIS U-100-02/CA
For Global
Frequency range
860...960 MHz
Ordering code BIS00WH BIS00WE BIS00WF BIS00WC
Part number BIS U-101-04/CA BIS U-102-05/CA BIS U-101-04/CA-HT BIS U-102-05/CA-HT
Mounting  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer  on metal only with spacer
User data 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM 512 bit EEPROM
Frequency 865...960 MHz 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global) 860...960 MHz (Global)
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67

Weight 497 g 497 g 497 g
For EU
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00Z4 BIS00Z8 BIS00Z0
865...868 MHz Part number BIS U-620-068-101-00-ST29 BIS U-620-067-101-04-ST30 BIS U-626-069-101-06-ST32
For US/CA/MX
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00Z2 BIS00Z6 BIS00YY
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-620-068-111-00-ST29 BIS U-620-067-111-04-ST30 BIS U-626-069-111-06-ST32
Operating voltage 24 V DC (10...30 V DC) 24 V DC (10...30 V DC) 24 V DC (10...30 V DC)
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
Application interface Serial RS232 Serial RS485 Ethernet, TCP/IP, Modbus TCP
Connection power supply, interface 1× M12 connector male, 8-pin 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin
Connection control inputs, outputs (1× DI, 2× DO) 1× M12 connector female, 8-pin 1× M12 connector female, 8-pin 1× M12 connector female, 8-pin
Antenna ports 1× R-TNC connector male 1× R-TNC connector male 1× R-TNC connector male
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 IP 65
Connection cable See Connectivity section for cable options See Connectivity section for cable options See Connectivity section for cable options
Single antenna
Rugged metal
housing
Highly visible
status LEDs
Secure contact by
means of industrial
connectors
Serial
Serial/Power
interface RS232
Digital I/O
Digital I/O
Digital I/O
RS232 interface
Serial
Serial/Power
interface RS485
RS485 interface
1 antenna on top
Ethernet Ethernet interface
TCP/IP
Ethernet/IP
Modbus TCP
Ethernet interface
24 V DC power
connection
BIS U Industrial RFID System
UHF single channel processors
For installation see technical section.
25n www.balluff.com
865-928 MHz UHF
Function Read/write Read/write Read/write
Housing material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
Weight 497 g 497 g 497 g
For EU
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00Z4 BIS00Z8 BIS00Z0
865...868 MHz Part number BIS U-620-068-101-00-ST29 BIS U-620-067-101-04-ST30 BIS U-626-069-101-06-ST32
For US/CA/MX
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00Z2 BIS00Z6 BIS00YY
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-620-068-111-00-ST29 BIS U-620-067-111-04-ST30 BIS U-626-069-111-06-ST32
Operating voltage 24 V DC (10...30 V DC) 24 V DC (10...30 V DC) 24 V DC (10...30 V DC)
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
Application interface Serial RS232 Serial RS485 Ethernet, TCP/IP, Modbus TCP
Connection power supply, interface 1× M12 connector male, 8-pin 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin

Weight 2100 g 2100 g 2100 g
For EU
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00M7 BIS00NA BIS00ZU
865...868 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-053-104-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-054-104-06-ST27 BIS U-6028-048-104-06-ST28
For US/CA/MX
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00R2 BIS00R1 BIS00ZW
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-059-114-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-060-114-06-ST27 BIS U-6028-048-114-06-ST28
For BR
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00UM BIS00UN
915...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-059-134-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-060-134-06-ST27
Operating voltage, Ripple 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 % 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 % 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 %
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
Service interface RS232 RS232 RS232
Application interface RS232 Ethernet TCP/IP Profinet
Characteristic impedance of antenna ports 50 Ω 50 Ω 50 Ω
Adjustable power at the antenna ports For Europe 17...33 dBm (50 mW...2 W)
For USA 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W)
For Europe 17...33 dBm (50 mW...2 W)
For USA 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W)
For Europe 17...33 dBm (50 mW...2 W)
For USA 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W)
Connection X1 Vs 24 V DC: 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin Vs 24 V DC: 1× M12 connector male, 5-pin Vs 24 V DC: 1× 7/8" connector male, 5-pin
Connection X2 I/O: 1× M12 connector male, 8-pin I/O: 1× M12 connector male, 8-pin Profinet 2: 1× M12, connector male, 4-pin, D-code
Connection X3 Service port: 1× M12 connector male, 4-pin Service port: 1× M12 connector male, 4-pin Profinet 1: 1× M12 connector male, 4-pin, D-code
Connection X4 RS232: 1× M12 connector male, 4-pin TCP/IP: 1× RJ45 bayonet connector Service port: 1× M12 connector male, 4-pin
Antenna ports 1...4 4× R-TNC connector male 4× R-TNC connector male 4× R-TNC connector male
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 IP 65
Connection cable See Connectivity section for cable options See Connectivity section for cable options See Connectivity section for cable options
Included in the scope of delivery:
■■ BIS U-602_
■■ 5× closure cap
■■ BIS Software-CD
■■ Condensed manual in printed form (DE/EN)
Accessories (please order separately)
DLL for integrating the protocol in
PC-based controller or evaluation unit.
4 antennas on top
1	 2	 3	 4
Profinet interface
PROFINET
8
9c
9c
6/7
BIS U Industrial RFID System
UHF multi-channel processors
Serial
Ethernet
Ordering code: BAE00F2
Part number: BIS-Z-SW-UHF-DLL
For installation see technical section.
EtherNet/IP communication option available in 2014.
27n www.balluff.com
865-928 MHz UHF
Function Read/write Read/write Read/write
Housing material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
Weight 2100 g 2100 g 2100 g
For EU
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00M7 BIS00NA BIS00ZU
865...868 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-053-104-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-054-104-06-ST27 BIS U-6028-048-104-06-ST28
For US/CA/MX
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00R2 BIS00R1 BIS00ZW
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-059-114-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-060-114-06-ST27 BIS U-6028-048-114-06-ST28
For BR
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00UM BIS00UN
915...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-059-134-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-060-134-06-ST27
Operating voltage, Ripple 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 % 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 % 24 V DC ±20 %, ≤ 10 %
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
Service interface RS232 RS232 RS232
Application interface RS232 Ethernet TCP/IP Profinet

Housing material ABS ABS
Weight 585 g 585 g
Standard Ordering code BAE00EE
Part number BIS U-870-1-008-X-000 BIS U-870-1-008-X-000-1-3000
Standard + WLAN Ordering code BAE00J8
Part number BIS U-870-1-008-X-001 BIS U-870-1-008-X-001-1-3000
Indicator TFT touchscreen display TFT touchscreen display
Power supply 3.7 V rechargeable battery pack 3.7 V rechargeable battery pack
Capacity 4000 mA/h 4000 mA/h
Interface Bluetooth/USB Bluetooth/USB